

All pages are revised to include line numbers.

Formatted all questions in bold.

Formatted all footnote numbers.

Page 3, added Exhibits 9 and 10.

Page 14, line 15 added “s” to Exhibit and removed “s” from show.

Page 14, line 23, changed to read “Mystic 7 at 578 MW

Page 16, line 20, added (Exhibit 9, Col. G)

Page 17, line 5, changed “has” to “have”

Page 20, line 12, removed “%”

Page 21, line 15, changed “a” to “this”, removed “is”

Page 21, line 16, added a “.” After down. Capitalize We

Page 22, line 10, added “a”

Page 23, line 13, changed “both” to “the”, changed “an” to “or”

Page 30, line 6 formatted paragraph; line 15 added “(Col. E); line 18 changed “blank” to Column G in Exhibit 9; added (Exhibit 9, Col. F)

Page 30, line 19 added “WPA”

Page 30, line 20 changed “no” to “or”; removed “and no RGGI pricing.”

Page 30, line 21 added “in Exhibit 9, Col. H”

Page 31, line 1 changed “B” to “H”; changed “by way of” to “for”

Page 32, line 20 added “s” to Vermont

Page 33, line 17 capitalized “KW”

Page 34, line 7 removed “in a buyout option”

Page 34, line 13 removed “s” on direction

Page 41, line 6 added “and LSE”

Page 41, line 14 added “(CPD)”

Page 41, line 18 removed “the”; line 20 removed “the”

Page 47, line 16 removed a page break command

Page 47, line 17 added “?”

Page 48, line 1 changed “NH” to “New Hampshire”

Page 48, line 8 changed “.” to “?”

Added titles to Exhibits 6 and 7

Added omitted second page of Exhibit 7